Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
 Solderless  Compression Type
E-tec is now the leading BGA socket manufacturer and offers a solderless
socket where board to chip contact is made without the need to solder.
EP patents 0829188, 0897655 US patents 6190181, 6249440  Patented in other  countries.
Solderless compression type sockets are available for any chip size and grid pattern.
The solderless socket is easily mounted to the PCB with 4 through hole mounting pegs. The assembly
board ensures perfect coplanarity of the socket. Contact reliability is guaranteed with spring loaded gold

< 2 nH
55C to 125C ;  260C for 60 sec.
    How to order
  X  X  W x x x x  -  x x   x x  -   x x   X X   55  L
Device Type   Socket Type  Pitch   Grid Code Config Code  Plating
 B = Ball Grid
 L = Land Grid
 C = Column Grid
 P = socket for LGA, CGA and
BGA chips with std diameter
solderballs in 0.80mm pitch or higher
(see dimensions in table above)
U  = socket for BGA chips with
small diameter solderballs and for all
chips with a pitch of 0.75mm or lower
 04 = 0,40mm
05 = 0,50mm
06 = 0,65mm
07 = 0,75mm
08 = 0,80mm
10 = 1,00mm
12 = 1,27mm
15 = 1,50mm
others on
request
will be given by the factory
after receipt of the chip
datasheet
55 = gold
Locking Type  Nbr of contacts  Option
 F  =  FastLock
 C =  ClamShell “Professional” Type
 E  =  ClamShell “Economy” Type
 Q  =  QuickLock
 W  =  TwistLock
 Z  =  LeverLock
depends on ballcount
of chip
 90 =  standard probes up to 3 GHz
 91 =  high speed probes exceeding 10 GHz
13
中国代理商:深圳市菱美电子有限公司  Tel:0755-82915895 82915035  Website:www.lingmei.com.cn  Mailbox:sales@lingmei.com.cn